

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

> **NEW ENGLAND CHINESE AMERICAN** WWII VETERANS

> > IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR BRAVERY, SACRIFICE, AND SERVICE TO OUR COUNTRY AS VETERANS OF WWII, YOUR HEROIC EFFORTS IN THE WAR HAVE HELPED ENSURE THE PEACE AND STABILITY FOR FUTURE GENERATIONS AND BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL HEREBY EXPRESSES ITS BEST WISHES FOR YOUR FUTURE ENDEAVORS AND THAT THIS **RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND** ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF

BOSTON.

1083-00

Bu: President of the City Council

Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: Educord

Date: September 29, 202